

## Plastic Fusion Fabricators Wins Safety Award

June is National Safety Month with focus on workplace safety.

HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA, UNITED STATES, June 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Plastic Fusion Fabricators (PFF) has been awarded a 2023 safety certificate from Alabama Self-Insured Worker's Compensation Fund (ASI) and again joins the ranks of ASI members recognized for their safety efforts.

ASI and Employer's Claim Management presented the certificate to ASI members who had a lost time accident-free year in 2023. "I could not be more proud of our team," said Bland Warren, PFF chief executive officer. "We promote a culture of safety at our production facility and on job sites." PFF has a state-of-the-art facility for custom HDPE pipe fabrication and their floating covers are installed at job sites



John Yant, plant manager/safety manager, with Plastic Fusion Fabricator's Safety Award.

across North America. "We appreciate ASI's partnership and commitment to help keep our employees safe," he added.

John Yant, PFF plant manager/safety manager, wrote the company's first safety program in 1991 and has managed it for 33 years, maintaining an excellent safety record. "This award is indicative of the job the supervisors and all our personnel are doing in the field and reflects management's commitment to safety," he said.

"I am honored to work with Plastic Fusion who has demonstrated an exceptional commitment to safety and operational excellence, qualifying for a No Lost Time Certificate. Their dedication to maintaining a safe and efficient working environment not only benefits their operations and especially their own employees but also contributes to the overall success and sustainability of our collective efforts," said Steve Searle, Employers Claim Management vice president of account services.

"We strive to be good partners with the members of our Fund and supporting their efforts



I could not be more proud of our team. We promote a culture of safety at our production facility and on job sites. We appreciate ASI's partnership and commitment to help keep our employees safe."

Bland Warren

results in a safer work environment and a healthier workforce for our members," added Freda Bacon, Alabama Self-Insured Worker's Compensation Fund, Fund Administrator.

According to the National Safety Council (NSC), preventable injuries are the third leading cause of death in the United States. June is <u>National Safety Month</u> and NSC has many resources for workplace safety. Safety programs like PFF's are key to protecting and engaging employees and creating a culture of safety in the workplace.

## **About Plastic Fusion Fabricators:**

Plastic Fusion Fabricators (PFF) is a leader in environmental containment. PFF is a pioneer in anaerobic digester lagoon cover systems and has installed lagoon liners and covers across North America for more than 30 years. In addition, PFF is a trusted partner with landfill owners and operators for the installation of liners, leachate collection systems, and closure caps.

## About Alabama Self-Insured:

Alabama Self-Insured Worker's Compensation Fund (ASI) is one of the largest workers' compensation providers in the state and has been serving businesses since 1978. ASI is sponsored by the Business Council of Alabama.

Bland Warren
Plastic Fusion Fabricators
+1 256-852-0378 ext. 237
bwarren@plasticfusion.com
Visit us on social media:

Χ

## LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/719421238

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.